Communications Workers of America Local 2105 Memorial Scholarship Offered to Graduating Seniors "Class of 2024"

Local 2105's Executive board agreed in January 2007 to establish a scholarship in in memory of deceased members of the Local to benefit the children and grandchildren of members and retirees of Local 2105.

This year's scholarship is available to all graduating seniors. All the criteria listed must be met in order to qualify:

- 1/Applicant must be graduating from high school in 2024.
- 2/ Applicant must submit a copy of a letter of acceptance to College, Community College, Business College, or trade school along with their application.
- 3/ Applicant must be a child or a grandchild of a CWA Local 2105 member or of a CWA Local 2105 retiree.
- 4/ The application and accompanying information must be postmarked no later than June 17, 2024.
- 5/ The scholarship will be chosen by lottery drawing at the June 24, 2024, CWA Local 2105 membership meeting.
- 6/ The scholarship check will be made out directly to the school/College or to the school's/College's bookstore upon verification with the school or College.

Applications for the Communications Workers of America Local 2105 Memorial Scholarship are on CWA Local 2105's website at www.cwalocal2105.net under documents.

Communications Workers of America Local 2105 Memorial Scholarship Application for 2024

(Must be postmarked by June 17, 2024)

Full Name
Address:
E-mail
Telephone
School from which you are graduating:
Name & Relation of CWA Local 2105 Member or Retired Member:
Name and address of school you will be attending:
School Admissions Office Telephone Number:
Course of Study or Major:

Return this form to: CWA Local 2105

Attn: CWA Local 2105 Memorial Scholarship

2 W. Potomac Pkwy, Suite 2

Williamsport, MD. 21795